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2003 WISCONSIN ACT 10

AN AcT relating to: ratificationof the agreement negotiated between the statésaionsin and the W&tconsin Sci
enceProfessionals, ARETLocal 3732, for the 2001-03 biennium, covering employees in the professional science col
lective baigaining unit, and authorizing an expenditure of funds.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in statutessubject to section 20.865 (intro.) of thtatutes.

senate and assembly, do enact as follows: The secretary of employmenglations shall file an &f
cial copy of the agreement, certified by the cochairper
SecTioN 1. Agreement ratified. The legislatureat sonsof the joint committee on employment relations,

ifies the tentative agreement negotiatedthe 2001-03 ~ With the secretary of state. No formal or informal agree
bienniumbetween the state ofi$¢onsin, department of ~mentbetween the parties that is not a edithe oficial
employmentrelations, and th&Visconsin Science Pro  copyis deemed to be approved the legislature under
fessionalsAFT, Local 3732, covering employees in the thisact.

professionalscience collectivebaigaining unit under SecTioN 2. Effective date.

subchapteW of chapter 11 of the statutes, as approved (1) This act takes &fct on the day following publiea
by the employees of the professional science collective tion, except that those provisions specifically identified
bargainingunit and approved and recommended by the ashaving other déctive dates in the agreement covering
joint committee on employment relations, and authorizes employeesn the professional science collectivedzan-
the necessary expenditure of moneysifoplementation ing unit are efective on the dates provided in that agree
from the appropriations made by section 20.865 (1) of the ment.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2001-02 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



